Quantitation Report (Not Reviewed)

Data Path : Z:\pestpcbsrv\HPCHEM1\ECD_R\Data\PR121318\
Data File : PR@34569.D
Signal(s) : Signal #1: ECD1A.ch Signal #2: ECD2B.ch

Acqg On : 13 Dec 2018 08:27
Operator : SM\SJ

Sample : I.BLK

Misc :

ALS vial : 2  Sample Multiplier: 1

Integration File signal 1: autointl.e

Integration File signal 2: autoint2.e

Quant Time: Dec 13 14:34:11 2018

Quant Method : Z:\pestpcbsrv\HPCHEM1\ECD_R\Method\PR120718.M
Quant Title : GC EXTRACTABLES

QLast Update : Fri Dec 07 ©2:02:36 2018

Response via : Initial Calibration

Integrator: ChemStation

Volume Inj. : 2l
Signal #1 Phase : ZB-MR1 Signal #2 Phase: ZB-MR2
Signal #1 Info : 30Mx@.32mmx ©.50p Signal #2 Info : 30M x ©.32mm x ©.25pm

Compound RT#1 RT#2 Resp#l Resp#2 ng/ml ng/ml

System Monitoring Compounds
1) SA Tetrachlo... 4.435 3.519 41369801 83814668 22.918 22.764
2) SA Decachlor... 10.126 8.422 35844489 75021857 18.263 18.337

Target Compounds
28) L6 AR-1254-3 7.045 0.000 1524926 (%] 11.057 N.D. #
32) L7 AR-1260-2 0.000 6.210 0 3623202 N.D. 11.955 #

(f)=RT Delta > 1/2 Window (#)=Amounts differ by > 25% (m)=manual int.
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Quantitation Report (Not Reviewed)

Data Path : Z:\pestpcbsrv\HPCHEM1\ECD_R\Data\PR121318\
Data File : PR@34569.D
Signal(s) : Signal #1: ECD1A.ch Signal #2: ECD2B.ch

Acq On : 13 Dec 2018 08:27
Operator : SM\SJ

Sample : I.BLK

Misc :

ALS vVial : 2  Sample Multiplier: 1

Integration File signal 1: autointl.e

Integration File signal 2: autoint2.e

Quant Time: Dec 13 14:34:11 2018

Quant Method : Z:\pestpcbsrv\HPCHEM1\ECD_R\Method\PR120718.M
Quant Title : GC EXTRACTABLES

QLast Update : Fri Dec 07 02:02:36 2018

Response via : Initial Calibration

Integrator: ChemStation

Volume Inj. :2pl

Signal #1 Phase : ZB-MR1 Signal #2 Phase: ZB-MR2

Signal #1 Info : 30Mx@.32mmx ©.50p Signal #2 Info : 360M x ©.32mm x ©.25pm
Response Signal: PR034569.D\ECD1A.ch

5000000

4.434

4500000

4000000

3500000

0
N
-
o
-

3000000

2500000

2000000

1500000

S
7.045

1000000 T

IAR-1254-3
Decachloro

500000

“[Tetrachlor

‘ — — % ‘
Time 1.00 2.00 3.00 4.00 5.00 6.00 7.00 8.00 9.00
Response Signal: PR034569.D\ECD2B.ch

T
11.00

-
o
o
S

1e+07

3.519

9000000

8000000

8.421

7000000

6000000

5000000

4000000

3000000

2000000

1000000

0

— — — — —
Time 1.00 2.00 3.00 4.00 5.00 6.0 7.00 8.00 9.00 10.00 11.00
PR120718.M Thu Dec 13 14:34:42 2018 Page: 2

[Tetrachlor 1%;
=— 6.209

“Decachloro

© AR-1260-2



Response__

Signal: PR034569.D\ECD1A.ch
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PRO34569.D

PR120718.M

#1 Tetrachloro-m-xylene

R.T.:

Delta R.T.:
Response:
Conc:

4.435 min

0.003 min
41369801
22.92 ng/ml

#1 Tetrachloro-m-xylene

R.T.:

Delta R.T.:
Response:
Conc:

3.519 min

0.000 min
83814668
22.76 ng/ml

#2 Decachlorobiphenyl

R.T.:

Delta R.T.:
Response:
Conc:

10.126 min
0.003 min

35844489

18.26 ng/ml

#2 Decachlorobiphenyl

R.T.:

Delta R.T.:
Response:
Conc:
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8.422 min

-0.003 min
75021857
18.34 ng/ml
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